
Place Bib Name Club GunTime

Novice Girls
1. 143 Lebel, Laila Colonel By S.S. 00:16:19,20
2. 647 Loreti, Dahlia Pierre Savard 00:16:26,20
3. 390 McGregor, Ellie Immaculata H.S. 00:16:39,80
4. 902 Daniels, Riley The Element H.S. 00:16:48,70
5. 188 Begbie, Abbie Earl of March S.S. 00:17:11,70
6. 878 Cesario, Sofia St. Pius X C.H.S. 00:17:32,20
7. 269 Carlwton, Myla Franco-Ouest C.C 00:17:37,20
8. 686 White, Abigail Sacred Heart H.S. 00:17:43,90
9. 280 Dupuis, Catherine Garneau 00:17:51,90
10. 745 Blackadder, Brynn South Carleton H.S. 00:18:03,60
11. 563 Hume, Annie Nepean H.S. 00:18:06,10
12. 297 Sorg, Mya Garneau 00:18:25,90
13. 747 Chambers, Ella South Carleton H.S. 00:18:28,20
14. 652 Sosa De La Torre, Michelle Pierre Savard 00:18:28,50
15. 471 Abdelrzek, Alia Longfields-Davidson Heights S.S. 00:18:33,40
16. 577 Renfroe, Sydney Nepean H.S. 00:18:34,40
17. 554 Chadwick, Caroline Nepean H.S. 00:18:35,90
18. 162 Arabackyj, Bianca De La Salle 00:18:36,30
19. 129 Amberg, Jade Colonel By S.S. 00:19:00,20
20. 928 York, Addison West Carleton S.S. 00:19:02,00
21. 673 Bedard, Quynne Sacred Heart H.S. 00:19:04,30
22. 118 MacEwen, Gwendolynn Canterbury H.S. 00:19:05,30
23. 229 Snider, Emma Earl of March S.S. 00:19:10,60
24. 33 Cino, Anna Ashbury College 00:19:10,70
25. 448 Cooper, Ava Lisgar C.I. 00:19:12,70
26. 197 Downey, Isabelle Earl of March S.S. 00:19:20,10
27. 136 Estabrooks, Zola Colonel By S.S. 00:19:23,90
28. 87 Dearing, Sophie Cairine Wilson S.S. 00:19:25,30
29. 890 Semeniuk, Ella St. Pius X C.H.S. 00:19:32,50
30. 298 Aird, Tahlia Gisele-Lalonde 00:19:35,60
31. 274 Boutin, Eloise Garneau 00:19:37,40
32. 290 Monrose, Maeva Garneau 00:19:41,10
33. 144 Lee, Rosie Colonel By S.S. 00:19:41,20
34. 699 Clarke, Nora Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:19:42,70
35. 580 Ward, Beatrice Nepean H.S. 00:19:42,90
36. 565 Hutchens, Rebecca Nepean H.S. 00:19:44,80
37. 724 Boocock, Aoife Sir Wilfrid Laurier S.S. 00:19:48,90
38. 513 Farnand, Leah Merivale H.S. 00:19:51,40
39. 611 Doucette, Eva Paul-Desmarais 00:19:54,80
40. 569 Kelland, Charlotte Nepean H.S. 00:19:59,70
41. 768 van der Meulen, Josefine South Carleton H.S. 00:20:01,00
42. 241 Bhanji, Kimia Elmwood School 00:20:01,30
43. 120 Presta, Julia Canterbury H.S. 00:20:05,30
44. 331 Lewchuk, Sophie Glebe C.I. 00:20:06,90
45. 107 Cuervo-Frezza, Amelina Canterbury H.S. 00:20:09,90
46. 552 Bilcock, Isla Nepean H.S. 00:20:34,40
47. 637 Bourdon, Gabrielle Pierre Savard 00:20:35,00
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48. 291 Ouimet, Arielle Garneau 00:20:38,60
49. 672 Unsworth, Wren Ridgemont H.S. 00:20:42,80
50. 528 Wang, Vivian Merivale H.S. 00:20:51,80
51. 112 Hewson, Mika Canterbury H.S. 00:20:52,00
52. 568 Kaegi, Emma Nepean H.S. 00:20:54,10
53. 110 Enticknap-Smith, Olwen Canterbury H.S. 00:20:55,20
54. 854 Campbell, Sydney St. Peter H.S. 00:21:00,70
55. 766 Stuyt, Jess South Carleton H.S. 00:21:07,80
56. 126 Walker, Dana Canterbury H.S. 00:21:13,30
57. 310 Robitaille, Sophia Gisele-Lalonde 00:21:16,90
58. 231 Spielman, Alia Earl of March S.S. 00:21:21,10
59. 755 Heitman, Ashlynn South Carleton H.S. 00:21:21,40
60. 165 Brydges, Quinn De La Salle 00:21:29,00
61. 740 Rennie, Taylor Sir Wilfrid Laurier S.S. 00:21:31,00
62. 653 Stordy, Emma Pierre Savard 00:21:31,50
63. 259 McKenzie, Trinity Franco-Cite 00:21:31,50
64. 527 Varney, Vivienne Merivale H.S. 00:21:37,60
65. 925 Surjan, Sephira West Carleton S.S. 00:21:44,20
66. 311 Teevens, Julia Gisele-Lalonde 00:21:44,20
67. 13 Xie, June A.Y. Jackson S.S. 00:21:46,10
68. 282 Hendricks, Camille Garneau 00:21:46,90
69. 119 Molloy, Shea Canterbury H.S. 00:21:49,80
70. 829 Cierpala, Sierra St. Patrick's H.S. 00:21:53,50
71. 722 Bhatia, Tasha Sir Wilfrid Laurier S.S. 00:21:55,10
72. 918 Miller, Daria West Carleton S.S. 00:21:55,10
73. 34 Egan, Caitlin Ashbury College 00:21:58,00
74. 926 Suvaric, Hanna West Carleton S.S. 00:21:59,80
75. 415 McKenna, Quinn John McCrae S.S. 00:22:00,60
76. 936 Roberts, Sally Woodroffe H.S. 00:22:03,40
77. 555 Daniels, Heidi Nepean H.S. 00:22:04,20
78. 641 Frate, Aurianna Pierre Savard 00:22:15,70
79. 17 Hong, Angela All Saints H.S. 00:22:15,80
80. 874 Walthert, Ava St. Peter H.S. 00:22:24,00
81. 173 Fraser-Walls, Gabriella De La Salle 00:22:36,10
82. 741 Szuto, Olivia Sir Wilfrid Laurier S.S. 00:22:41,20
83. 530 Yale-Ramanathan, Anika Merivale H.S. 00:22:42,20
84. 891 Zanon, Olivia St. Pius X C.H.S. 00:22:58,10
85. 286 Kamel, Emma Garneau 00:23:01,00
86. 332 Londry, Erica Glebe C.I. 00:23:13,80
87. 863 Joseph, Jackie St. Peter H.S. 00:23:13,80
88. 233 Taweekun, Janjaoka Earl of March S.S. 00:23:17,50
89. 346 Woodstock, Fen Glebe C.I. 00:23:18,20
90. 835 Ikkawi, Yara St. Patrick's H.S. 00:23:18,30
91. 488 Sunallah, Danna Longfields-Davidson Heights S.S. 00:23:30,00
92. 690 Clermont, Jacqueline Samuel-Genest 00:23:32,40
93. 357 Munro, Emily Hillcrest H.S. 00:23:45,50
94. 808 McAneney, Samantha St. Mark H.S. 00:23:49,40
95. 581 Watchorn, Chantelle Nepean H.S. 00:23:59,80
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96. 352 Earle, Ameera Hillcrest H.S. 00:24:02,80
97. 158 Vital Ramos, Aany Colonel By S.S. 00:24:09,50
98. 667 Jalab, Haya Ridgemont H.S. 00:24:18,80
99. 108 Elkhairy, Mealena Canterbury H.S. 00:24:28,50
100. 221 Patterson, Cate Earl of March S.S. 00:24:29,00
101. 351 Doherty, Madeline Hillcrest H.S. 00:24:35,10
102. 814 Stubbert, Avary St. Mark H.S. 00:24:46,90
103. 731 Grabowiec, Mya Sir Wilfrid Laurier S.S. 00:24:48,20
104. 359 Nicholls, Charlotte Hillcrest H.S. 00:24:52,50
105. 52 Procter, Sophia Ashbury College 00:25:17,80
106. 353 Haughton, Kaitlyn Hillcrest H.S. 00:25:28,30
107. 289 Milgram, Melody Garneau 00:25:30,80
108. 431 Bozner, Mackenzie Kanata Montessori 00:25:35,60
109. 2 Ashworth, Emily A.Y. Jackson S.S. 00:25:36,00
110. 319 Clark, Rebecca Glebe C.I. 00:25:42,90
111. 700 Fletcher, Elah Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:25:46,50
112. 738 Naveed, Sukana Sir Wilfrid Laurier S.S. 00:26:15,70
113. 172 Enright, Madeline De La Salle 00:26:23,10
114. 395 Quintas Silva, Janeesa Immaculata H.S. 00:26:28,30
115. 871 Troy, Maisie St. Peter H.S. 00:26:42,50
116. 478 Graidia, Maya Longfields-Davidson Heights S.S. 00:27:09,00
117. 905 Louka, Alexandra The Element H.S. 00:27:19,80
118. 7 Lutes, Sera A.Y. Jackson S.S. 00:27:23,90
119. 806 Boucher, Karlina St. Mark H.S. 00:27:42,10
120. 441 West, Isabella Kanata Montessori 00:28:44,80
121. 433 DuBois, Elle Kanata Montessori 00:28:55,50
122. 665 Hogan, Charlotte Ridgemont H.S. 00:29:16,10
123. 437 Manek, Aradhya Kanata Montessori 00:29:27,30
124. 727 Clark, Karishma Sir Wilfrid Laurier S.S. 00:29:34,20
125. 438 Mayo, Zoey Kanata Montessori 00:29:40,30
126. 436 Leroux-Philpott, Savannah Kanata Montessori 00:29:45,90
127. 439 McCombe, Thalia Kanata Montessori 00:29:53,50
128. 728 Di Iorio, Sophia Sir Wilfrid Laurier S.S. 00:30:05,30
129. 782 Alsarfandi, Ghenna St. Joseph C.H.S. 00:30:44,90
130. 795 Masse, Elizabeth St. Joseph C.H.S. 00:31:02,10
131. 781 Alatabe, Shahad St. Joseph C.H.S. 00:34:47,00
132. 408 Ciza, Kya John McCrae S.S. 00:37:28,70

Number of records: 132
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Bib Name Time YoB Gender Rank

Novice Girls

1. Nepean H.S. 1 79
563 Hume, Annie 00:18:06,10 2009 11
577 Renfroe, Sydney 00:18:34,40 2009 16
554 Chadwick, Caroline 00:18:35,90 2009 17
580 Ward, Beatrice 00:19:42,90 2009 35
565 Hutchens, Rebecca 00:19:44,80 2009 36
569 Kelland, Charlotte 00:19:59,70 2009 40
552 Bilcock, Isla 00:20:34,40 2009 46
568 Kaegi, Emma 00:20:54,10 2009 52
555 Daniels, Heidi 00:22:04,20 2009 77
581 Watchorn, Chantelle 00:23:59,80 2009 95

2. Colonel By S.S. 1 80
143 Lebel, Laila 00:16:19,20 2009 1
129 Amberg, Jade 00:19:00,20 2009 19
136 Estabrooks, Zola 00:19:23,90 2009 27
144 Lee, Rosie 00:19:41,20 2009 33
158 Vital Ramos, Aany 00:24:09,50 2009 97

3. Garneau 1 84
280 Dupuis, Catherine 00:17:51,90 2009 9
297 Sorg, Mya 00:18:25,90 2009 12
274 Boutin, Eloise 00:19:37,40 2009 31
290 Monrose, Maeva 00:19:41,10 2009 32
291 Ouimet, Arielle 00:20:38,60 2009 48
282 Hendricks, Camille 00:21:46,90 2009 68
286 Kamel, Emma 00:23:01,00 2009 85
289 Milgram, Melody 00:25:30,80 2009 107

4. Earl of March S.S. 1 112
188 Begbie, Abbie 00:17:11,70 2009 5
229 Snider, Emma 00:19:10,60 2009 23
197 Downey, Isabelle 00:19:20,10 2009 26
231 Spielman, Alia 00:21:21,10 2009 58
233 Taweekun, Janjaoka 00:23:17,50 2009 88
221 Patterson, Cate 00:24:29,00 2009 100

5. South Carleton H.S. 1 119
745 Blackadder, Brynn 00:18:03,60 2009 10
747 Chambers, Ella 00:18:28,20 2009 13
768 van der Meulen, Josefine 00:20:01,00 2009 41
766 Stuyt, Jess 00:21:07,80 2009 55
755 Heitman, Ashlynn 00:21:21,40 2009 59

6. Pierre Savard 1 125
647 Loreti, Dahlia 00:16:26,20 2009 2
652 Sosa De La Torre, Michelle 00:18:28,50 2009 14
637 Bourdon, Gabrielle 00:20:35,00 2009 47
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653 Stordy, Emma 00:21:31,50 2009 62
641 Frate, Aurianna 00:22:15,70 2009 78

7. Canterbury H.S. 1 161
118 MacEwen, Gwendolynn 00:19:05,30 2009 22
120 Presta, Julia 00:20:05,30 2009 43
107 Cuervo-Frezza, Amelina 00:20:09,90 2009 45
112 Hewson, Mika 00:20:52,00 2009 51
110 Enticknap-Smith, Olwen 00:20:55,20 2009 53
126 Walker, Dana 00:21:13,30 2009 56
119 Molloy, Shea 00:21:49,80 2009 69
108 Elkhairy, Mealena 00:24:28,50 2009 99

8. West Carleton S.S. 1 231
928 York, Addison 00:19:02,00 2009 20
925 Surjan, Sephira 00:21:44,20 2009 65
918 Miller, Daria 00:21:55,10 2009 72
926 Suvaric, Hanna 00:21:59,80 2009 74

9. Merivale H.S. 1 235
513 Farnand, Leah 00:19:51,40 2009 38
528 Wang, Vivian 00:20:51,80 2009 50
527 Varney, Vivienne 00:21:37,60 2009 64
530 Yale-Ramanathan, Anika 00:22:42,20 2009 83

10. Sir Wilfrid Laurier S.S. 1 251
724 Boocock, Aoife 00:19:48,90 2009 37
740 Rennie, Taylor 00:21:31,00 2009 61
722 Bhatia, Tasha 00:21:55,10 2009 71
741 Szuto, Olivia 00:22:41,20 2009 82
731 Grabowiec, Mya 00:24:48,20 2009 103
738 Naveed, Sukana 00:26:15,70 2009 112
727 Clark, Karishma 00:29:34,20 2009 124
728 Di Iorio, Sophia 00:30:05,30 2009 128

11. De La Salle 1 272
162 Arabackyj, Bianca 00:18:36,30 2009 18
165 Brydges, Quinn 00:21:29,00 2009 60
173 Fraser-Walls, Gabriella 00:22:36,10 2009 81
172 Enright, Madeline 00:26:23,10 2009 113

12. Glebe C.I. 1 329
331 Lewchuk, Sophie 00:20:06,90 2009 44
332 Londry, Erica 00:23:13,80 2009 86
346 Woodstock, Fen 00:23:18,20 2009 89
319 Clark, Rebecca 00:25:42,90 2009 110

13. St. Peter H.S. 1 336
854 Campbell, Sydney 00:21:00,70 2009 54
874 Walthert, Ava 00:22:24,00 2009 80
863 Joseph, Jackie 00:23:13,80 2009 87
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871 Troy, Maisie 00:26:42,50 2009 115

14. Hillcrest H.S. 1 394
357 Munro, Emily 00:23:45,50 2009 93
352 Earle, Ameera 00:24:02,80 2009 96
351 Doherty, Madeline 00:24:35,10 2009 101
359 Nicholls, Charlotte 00:24:52,50 2009 104
353 Haughton, Kaitlyn 00:25:28,30 2009 106

15. Kanata Montessori 1 472
431 Bozner, Mackenzie 00:25:35,60 2009 108
441 West, Isabella 00:28:44,80 2009 120
433 DuBois, Elle 00:28:55,50 2009 121
437 Manek, Aradhya 00:29:27,30 2009 123
438 Mayo, Zoey 00:29:40,30 2009 125
436 Leroux-Philpott, Savannah 00:29:45,90 2009 126
439 McCombe, Thalia 00:29:53,50 2009 127
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Place Bib Name Club GunTime

Junior Girls
1. 270 Lauter, Kyra Franco-Ouest C.C 00:21:20,00
2. 342 Van Wesenbeeck, Julia Glebe C.I. 00:21:41,70
3. 381 Davies, Evelyn Immaculata H.S. 00:21:50,80
4. 574 Petrescue-Commene, Edie Nepean H.S. 00:22:09,60
5. 505 Lefaivre, Sofia Louis-Riel 00:22:47,70
6. 405 Allibon, Maya John McCrae S.S. 00:22:59,50
7. 734 Hatfield, Gwen Sir Wilfrid Laurier S.S. 00:23:07,10
8. 649 Murphy, Juliet Pierre Savard 00:23:24,40
9. 174 Hutt, Elissande De La Salle 00:23:29,70
10. 559 Forestier, Gabrielle Nepean H.S. 00:23:47,30
11. 383 Doja, Jana Immaculata H.S. 00:24:04,20
12. 12 Taft, Sharmila A.Y. Jackson S.S. 00:24:08,60
13. 858 Farsi, Sofia St. Peter H.S. 00:24:11,10
14. 573 Pender, Tillie Nepean H.S. 00:24:26,90
15. 717 Stynes, Claire Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:24:28,20
16. 146 Macdonald, Kathryn Colonel By S.S. 00:24:35,30
17. 164 Bergevin Hemsing, Naema De La Salle 00:24:37,70
18. 579 Voros, Olivia Nepean H.S. 00:24:42,00
19. 570 Magnusson, Avery Nepean H.S. 00:24:47,80
20. 224 Puzakov, Valery Earl of March S.S. 00:24:53,50
21. 474 Collins, Lily Longfields-Davidson Heights S.S. 00:24:54,60
22. 8 MacLeod, Maeve A.Y. Jackson S.S. 00:25:07,30
23. 216 Murphy, Violet Earl of March S.S. 00:25:12,30
24. 510 Cheung, Hannah Merivale H.S. 00:25:12,90
25. 615 Heffern, Caley Paul-Desmarais 00:25:13,00
26. 371 Nguyen, Vivian Holy Trinity H.S. 00:25:16,10
27. 679 Gourlie, Caitlin Sacred Heart H.S. 00:25:17,50
28. 418 McLellan, Avery John McCrae S.S. 00:25:21,30
29. 330 Leschinsky, Madeleine Glebe C.I. 00:25:27,80
30. 369 Conduah, Abigail Holy Trinity H.S. 00:25:28,70
31. 426 Thompson, Abby John McCrae S.S. 00:25:37,50
32. 60 Dupont, Audrey Beatrice-Desloges 00:25:46,90
33. 315 Beauregard, Madeleine Glebe C.I. 00:25:53,70
34. 63 McLaughlin, Anna-Sofia Beatrice-Desloges 00:26:01,40
35. 313 Allen, Kailena Glebe C.I. 00:26:16,00
36. 644 Joly, Isabelle Pierre Savard 00:26:16,90
37. 366 Brown, Hannah Holy Trinity H.S. 00:26:24,30
38. 769 Beler, Kloe St. Francis Xavier H.S. 00:26:35,50
39. 772 Dewar, Shannon St. Francis Xavier H.S. 00:26:36,50
40. 620 Lee, Anna Paul-Desmarais 00:26:47,70
41. 762 Neidre, Allison South Carleton H.S. 00:26:50,40
42. 423 Rockburne, Charlotte John McCrae S.S. 00:26:51,40
43. 520 Polisena, Anna Merivale H.S. 00:26:51,40
44. 245 McKay, Lauren Elmwood School 00:26:56,00
45. 130 Bettle, Katherine Colonel By S.S. 00:26:58,30
46. 499 Ellie Walker, Sacha Louis-Riel 00:27:03,10
47. 800 Pooler, Abigail St. Joseph C.H.S. 00:27:37,90
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48. 715 Smith, Lila Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:27:49,20
49. 853 Butler, Madison St. Peter H.S. 00:27:50,20
50. 106 Cronkwright, Huntley Canterbury H.S. 00:28:08,70
51. 469 Xiao, Nieve Lisgar C.I. 00:28:15,70
52. 127 Akanko, Adella Colonel By S.S. 00:28:18,60
53. 547 Pomares, Giorgina Mother Teresa H.S. 00:28:21,90
54. 84 Cleofas, Ligaya Cairine Wilson S.S. 00:28:22,80
55. 524 Tarakci, Sifa Merivale H.S. 00:28:24,60
56. 743 Adams, Ava South Carleton H.S. 00:28:31,80
57. 135 Edwards, Sophie Colonel By S.S. 00:28:36,60
58. 380 Cooper, Isla Immaculata H.S. 00:28:45,90
59. 713 Murphy, Abby Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:28:49,00
60. 64 Murphy, Madison Beatrice-Desloges 00:28:52,00
61. 895 Green, Olivia St-Laurent Academy 00:28:53,00
62. 714 Scott, Kyra Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:28:53,00
63. 861 Grawbarger, Anna St. Peter H.S. 00:28:57,30
64. 813 St. John, Alyssa St. Mark H.S. 00:28:59,70
65. 189 Benish, Catherine Earl of March S.S. 00:29:03,50
66. 254 Dufour, Josephine Franco-Cite 00:29:31,10
67. 265 Turner, Kenleigh Franco-Cite 00:29:33,20
68. 232 Stephenson, Sarah Earl of March S.S. 00:29:49,00
69. 247 Stewart, Penny Elmwood School 00:30:00,00
70. 47 Mahoney, Sienna Ashbury College 00:30:12,50
71. 617 Kamanzi, Kirsten Paul-Desmarais 00:30:15,80
72. 264 Sharara, Carina Franco-Cite 00:30:21,00
73. 26 Threinen, Cassandra All Saints H.S. 00:30:38,50
74. 931 Baynes, Emilla Woodroffe H.S. 00:30:49,00
75. 443 Balkissoon, Clare Lisgar C.I. 00:30:50,90
76. 214 Lukianova, Yuliia Earl of March S.S. 00:31:19,20
77. 66 Willis, Katherine Beatrice-Desloges 00:31:20,00
78. 338 Strachan, Megan Glebe C.I. 00:31:21,30
79. 706 Hyson, Isabelle Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:31:33,10
80. 222 Pirbhai, Sara Earl of March S.S. 00:31:42,50
81. 764 Sauer, Nina South Carleton H.S. 00:31:48,90
82. 111 Esteban, Lyka Canterbury H.S. 00:31:49,10
83. 344 Whatley, Nora Glebe C.I. 00:31:53,60
84. 646 Lee, Neve Pierre Savard 00:32:03,20
85. 243 Denison, Ali Elmwood School 00:32:03,90
86. 422 Roberts, Katie John McCrae S.S. 00:32:08,00
87. 688 Bourdon, Celina Samuel-Genest 00:32:13,60
88. 191 Boyce, Mhairi Earl of March S.S. 00:32:27,40
89. 367 Cameron, Chelsea Holy Trinity H.S. 00:32:37,20
90. 770 Brews, Finnlay St. Francis Xavier H.S. 00:33:07,70
91. 621 Lessard, Janelle Paul-Desmarais 00:33:14,20
92. 540 Kobeissi, Sarah Mother Teresa H.S. 00:33:15,50
93. 495 Castro Molina, Julia Louis-Riel 00:33:54,60
94. 309 Richer, Safya Gisele-Lalonde 00:33:57,50
95. 698 Byrnes, Addysen Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:34:03,90
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96. 777 O'May, Mackenzie St. Francis Xavier H.S. 00:34:17,00
97. 778 Rideout, Maria St. Francis Xavier H.S. 00:34:17,10
98. 213 Liu, Liusha Earl of March S.S. 00:34:37,20
99. 325 Godsman, Sophie Glebe C.I. 00:34:53,40
100. 904 Jalali, Maple The Element H.S. 00:34:53,90
101. 49 Palma, Maria Ashbury College 00:35:24,70
102. 802 Richard, Olivia St. Joseph C.H.S. 00:35:50,30
103. 91 Dunn, Cadence Cairine Wilson S.S. 00:37:11,60
104. 23 Mullins, Anna All Saints H.S. 00:37:24,00
105. 857 Dumouchel, Melanie St. Peter H.S. 00:37:33,50
106. 860 Gonzalez Alvarado, Valentina St. Peter H.S. 00:38:04,30
107. 922 Shelton, Isobell West Carleton S.S. 00:40:38,60
108. 78 Kuppaq, Tara Brookfield H.S. 00:42:00,70
109. 590 Manning, Shekinah Omer-Deslauriers 00:45:05,00
110. 656 El Alaoui, Lilya Pierre-de-Blois 00:45:57,60
111. 96 Kamal, Ariba Cairine Wilson S.S. 00:46:06,40
112. 374 Sara Eyobo, Sayeda Holy Trinity H.S. 00:46:18,80
113. 603 Guerrero, Jenna Ottawa Virtual S.S. 00:46:27,40

Number of records: 113
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Bib Name Time YoB Gender Rank

Junior Girls

1. Nepean H.S. 1 46
574 Petrescue-Commene, Edie 00:22:09,60 2008 4
559 Forestier, Gabrielle 00:23:47,30 2008 10
573 Pender, Tillie 00:24:26,90 2008 14
579 Voros, Olivia 00:24:42,00 2008 18
570 Magnusson, Avery 00:24:47,80 2008 19

2. Glebe C.I. 1 99
342 Van Wesenbeeck, Julia 00:21:41,70 2008 2
330 Leschinsky, Madeleine 00:25:27,80 2008 29
315 Beauregard, Madeleine 00:25:53,70 2008 33
313 Allen, Kailena 00:26:16,00 2008 35
338 Strachan, Megan 00:31:21,30 2008 78
344 Whatley, Nora 00:31:53,60 2008 83
325 Godsman, Sophie 00:34:53,40 2008 99

3. John McCrae S.S. 1 107
405 Allibon, Maya 00:22:59,50 2008 6
418 McLellan, Avery 00:25:21,30 2008 28
426 Thompson, Abby 00:25:37,50 2008 31
423 Rockburne, Charlotte 00:26:51,40 2008 42
422 Roberts, Katie 00:32:08,00 2008 86

4. Colonel By S.S. 1 170
146 Macdonald, Kathryn 00:24:35,30 2008 16
130 Bettle, Katherine 00:26:58,30 2008 45
127 Akanko, Adella 00:28:18,60 2008 52
135 Edwards, Sophie 00:28:36,60 2008 57

5. Earl of March S.S. 1 176
224 Puzakov, Valery 00:24:53,50 2008 20
216 Murphy, Violet 00:25:12,30 2008 23
189 Benish, Catherine 00:29:03,50 2008 65
232 Stephenson, Sarah 00:29:49,00 2008 68
214 Lukianova, Yuliia 00:31:19,20 2008 76
222 Pirbhai, Sara 00:31:42,50 2008 80
191 Boyce, Mhairi 00:32:27,40 2008 88
213 Liu, Liusha 00:34:37,20 2008 98

6. Holy Trinity H.S. 1 182
371 Nguyen, Vivian 00:25:16,10 2008 26
369 Conduah, Abigail 00:25:28,70 2008 30
366 Brown, Hannah 00:26:24,30 2008 37
367 Cameron, Chelsea 00:32:37,20 2008 89
374 Sara Eyobo, Sayeda 00:46:18,80 2008 112

7. Sir Robert Borden H.S. 1 184
717 Stynes, Claire 00:24:28,20 2008 15
715 Smith, Lila 00:27:49,20 2008 48
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713 Murphy, Abby 00:28:49,00 2008 59
714 Scott, Kyra 00:28:53,00 2008 62
706 Hyson, Isabelle 00:31:33,10 2008 79
698 Byrnes, Addysen 00:34:03,90 2008 95

8. Beatrice-Desloges 1 203
60 Dupont, Audrey 00:25:46,90 2008 32
63 McLaughlin, Anna-Sofia 00:26:01,40 2008 34
64 Murphy, Madison 00:28:52,00 2008 60
66 Willis, Katherine 00:31:20,00 2008 77

9. Paul-Desmarais 1 227
615 Heffern, Caley 00:25:13,00 2008 25
620 Lee, Anna 00:26:47,70 2008 40
617 Kamanzi, Kirsten 00:30:15,80 2008 71
621 Lessard, Janelle 00:33:14,20 2008 91

10. St. Peter H.S. 1 230
858 Farsi, Sofia 00:24:11,10 2008 13
853 Butler, Madison 00:27:50,20 2008 49
861 Grawbarger, Anna 00:28:57,30 2008 63
857 Dumouchel, Melanie 00:37:33,50 2008 105
860 Gonzalez Alvarado, Valentina 00:38:04,30 2008 106

11. St. Francis Xavier H.S. 1 263
769 Beler, Kloe 00:26:35,50 2008 38
772 Dewar, Shannon 00:26:36,50 2008 39
770 Brews, Finnlay 00:33:07,70 2008 90
777 O'May, Mackenzie 00:34:17,00 2008 96
778 Rideout, Maria 00:34:17,10 2008 97
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Senior Girls
1. 312 Alexander, Lauren Glebe C.I. 00:24:10,20
2. 370 Giannotti, Jocelyn Holy Trinity H.S. 00:24:19,30
3. 633 Streek, Grace Peak Centre Academy 00:24:41,00
4. 41 Johnston-Zemek, Kate Ashbury College 00:24:42,90
5. 879 Chiumera, Isabella St. Pius X C.H.S. 00:24:51,40
6. 774 Jeffrey, Bridget St. Francis Xavier H.S. 00:24:52,90
7. 632 Villeneuve, Ciara Paul-Desmarais 00:25:20,60
8. 256 Knight, Tessa Franco-Cite 00:25:35,10
9. 175 Lemon-Yukes, Bianca De La Salle 00:25:54,20
10. 242 Carney, Cleo Elmwood School 00:26:16,60
11. 412 Jennings, Paige John McCrae S.S. 00:26:56,50
12. 487 Soler, Allison Longfields-Davidson Heights S.S. 00:27:00,00
13. 40 Izumikawa, Maasa Ashbury College 00:27:14,10
14. 921 Sarai, Simran West Carleton S.S. 00:27:20,90
15. 333 Lyons, Waverley Glebe C.I. 00:27:23,20
16. 551 Barber, Molly Nepean H.S. 00:27:23,30
17. 452 Harrington, Jaime Lisgar C.I. 00:27:28,20
18. 518 Kamel, Hana Merivale H.S. 00:27:31,50
19. 624 O'Ray, Bronwyn Paul-Desmarais 00:27:43,20
20. 343 Waddington, Claire Glebe C.I. 00:28:04,80
21. 150 Petrou, Norah Colonel By S.S. 00:28:16,60
22. 340 Sutherland, Kinsey Glebe C.I. 00:28:23,00
23. 125 Unsworth, Winnie Canterbury H.S. 00:28:37,00
24. 776 McIntyre, Sophia St. Francis Xavier H.S. 00:28:38,70
25. 59 Bolduc, Camille Beatrice-Desloges 00:28:39,10
26. 68 McCormack, Emily Bell H.S. 00:28:42,20
27. 168 Davison, Elise De La Salle 00:28:45,40
28. 328 Keith, Gillian Glebe C.I. 00:28:49,70
29. 133 Chaisson, Emily Colonel By S.S. 00:28:56,80
30. 199 Dustin, Kaitlin Earl of March S.S. 00:29:15,50
31. 591 McKay, Morgane Omer-Deslauriers 00:29:15,50
32. 407 Brooks, Charlotte John McCrae S.S. 00:29:17,90
33. 444 Betty, Helen Lisgar C.I. 00:29:18,20
34. 561 Hawkes, Elsie Nepean H.S. 00:29:24,70
35. 546 Murchison, Juliette Mother Teresa H.S. 00:29:24,90
36. 358 Naus, Gabrielle Hillcrest H.S. 00:29:38,80
37. 884 McDonell, Ainsley St. Pius X C.H.S. 00:29:47,90
38. 416 McKenna, Rowan John McCrae S.S. 00:29:55,70
39. 767 Thompson, Aila South Carleton H.S. 00:29:56,70
40. 623 Olszewski, Aria Paul-Desmarais 00:30:14,40
41. 419 McQuinn, Shayla John McCrae S.S. 00:30:14,40
42. 582 Watchorn, Charlotte Nepean H.S. 00:30:17,40
43. 235 Trigg, Sienna Earl of March S.S. 00:30:19,70
44. 198 Downey, Sarah Earl of March S.S. 00:30:24,20
45. 557 Dilabio, Olivia Nepean H.S. 00:30:28,00
46. 51 Pound, Noemie Ashbury College 00:30:28,80
47. 54 Turner, Ella Ashbury College 00:30:30,60
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48. 531 Yuang, Jenny Merivale H.S. 00:30:32,00
49. 179 Nash, Emma De La Salle 00:30:33,50
50. 116 Johnstone, Sadie Canterbury H.S. 00:30:36,20
51. 263 Sabha, Rita Franco-Cite 00:30:38,60
52. 170 Desbarats, Jennifer De La Salle 00:30:43,10
53. 583 Whittaker, Anna Nepean H.S. 00:30:45,30
54. 822 Parvin, Alexandra St. Matthew H.S. 00:30:51,50
55. 534 Aubin, Jacqueline Mother Teresa H.S. 00:30:52,90
56. 459 McCabe, Meredith Lisgar C.I. 00:30:54,60
57. 176 Macdonald, Isobel De La Salle 00:30:58,50
58. 751 Gilchrist, Marisa South Carleton H.S. 00:31:11,60
59. 610 Di Lello, Nina Paul-Desmarais 00:31:19,00
60. 19 Lambley, Rachel All Saints H.S. 00:31:20,80
61. 576 Ramunas, Eden Nepean H.S. 00:31:36,80
62. 537 Hart, Alexandra Mother Teresa H.S. 00:31:37,50
63. 622 Olivier-Fortier, Amelie Paul-Desmarais 00:31:40,40
64. 836 Marrs, Jacqueline St. Patrick's H.S. 00:31:43,70
65. 888 Rumscheidt, Sarah St. Pius X C.H.S. 00:31:46,90
66. 244 Di Silvestro, Sarah Elmwood School 00:31:48,10
67. 678 Fitzsimmons, Amelia Sacred Heart H.S. 00:31:51,80
68. 711 Moschini, Giorgia Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:32:04,60
69. 605 Bedard, Elizabeth Paul-Desmarais 00:32:28,20
70. 97 Knowles, Ali Cairine Wilson S.S. 00:32:29,30
71. 705 Gregory, Hannah Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:32:30,10
72. 598 Wiley, Sophie Osgoode Township H.S. 00:32:43,40
73. 183 Weber, Ada De La Salle 00:32:59,00
74. 721 Bellini, Livie Sir Wilfrid Laurier S.S. 00:33:12,80
75. 411 Hill, Mckenna John McCrae S.S. 00:33:14,50
76. 190 Berezhnaya, Daria Earl of March S.S. 00:33:15,70
77. 53 Shi, Angel Ashbury College 00:33:25,50
78. 564 Hume, Sarah Nepean H.S. 00:33:28,40
79. 250 Church, Amandine Franco-Cite 00:33:30,30
80. 32 Bruce, Sarah Ashbury College 00:33:37,60
81. 691 Parker, Judith Samuel-Genest 00:33:49,40
82. 181 Perschke, Kaya De La Salle 00:33:49,80
83. 169 Delhaes-Wade, Zoe De La Salle 00:33:51,90
84. 783 Benz, Madison St. Joseph C.H.S. 00:33:52,00
85. 626 Reid, Analiesa Paul-Desmarais 00:33:55,00
86. 206 Hu, Angela Earl of March S.S. 00:33:57,30
87. 486 Radnoff, Freda Longfields-Davidson Heights S.S. 00:34:05,20
88. 45 Liu, Lenore Ashbury College 00:34:09,00
89. 674 Boudreau, Chloe Sacred Heart H.S. 00:34:09,70
90. 56 Zheng, Winnie Ashbury College 00:34:23,60
91. 763 Robinson, Kristina South Carleton H.S. 00:34:38,00
92. 273 Benoit, Justine Garneau 00:34:38,10
93. 177 Mason, Hannah De La Salle 00:34:38,20
94. 406 Anderson, Isabelle John McCrae S.S. 00:34:39,90
95. 194 Chatterley, Brooke Earl of March S.S. 00:35:03,40
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96. 402 Varty, Christina Immaculata H.S. 00:35:04,60
97. 685 Roswell, Chloe Sacred Heart H.S. 00:35:06,40
98. 324 Fay, Emma Glebe C.I. 00:35:11,30
99. 372 Nolan, Avery Holy Trinity H.S. 00:35:23,50
100. 39 Ivanova, Lia Ashbury College 00:35:54,60
101. 642 Goddard, Chelsea Pierre Savard 00:35:55,50
102. 479 Graidia, Sara Longfields-Davidson Heights S.S. 00:35:55,90
103. 507 Hamilton, Melany Maurice Lapointe 00:35:57,00
104. 571 Maurer, Emilia Nepean H.S. 00:36:00,10
105. 277 Cliche, Zoe Garneau 00:36:01,50
106. 553 Black, Talia Nepean H.S. 00:36:06,70
107. 420 Mondouz, Avery John McCrae S.S. 00:36:09,80
108. 246 Parkinson, Rowan Elmwood School 00:36:10,70
109. 447 Christensen, Anna Top Lisgar C.I. 00:36:19,20
110. 18 Hong, Serena All Saints H.S. 00:36:20,30
111. 421 Oba Demesquita Sampaio, Mariana John McCrae S.S. 00:36:31,00
112. 544 Macdonald, Kate Mother Teresa H.S. 00:36:34,40
113. 889 Schmekel, Rebecca St. Pius X C.H.S. 00:36:45,30
114. 121 Stratford, Rose Canterbury H.S. 00:36:54,30
115. 819 Mialkowski, Lily St. Matthew H.S. 00:36:57,10
116. 608 Brule, Alyssa Paul-Desmarais 00:37:11,60
117. 588 Tran, Ashley Notre Dame H.S. 00:37:20,20
118. 907 Cassan, Ella West Carleton S.S. 00:37:22,10
119. 791 Hopkins, Tehya St. Joseph C.H.S. 00:37:31,70
120. 855 Chapman, Kailyn St. Peter H.S. 00:37:32,80
121. 196 Chhabra, Amrita Earl of March S.S. 00:37:41,70
122. 470 Yermolenko, Mary Lisgar C.I. 00:38:06,60
123. 403 Varty, Quinn Immaculata H.S. 00:38:11,80
124. 725 Brazeau, Grace Sir Wilfrid Laurier S.S. 00:38:44,00
125. 612 Ferguson, Olivia Paul-Desmarais 00:38:49,00
126. 284 Julien, Sophie Garneau 00:38:52,30
127. 821 Pang, Selena St. Matthew H.S. 00:39:13,70
128. 192 Brar, Cimeran Earl of March S.S. 00:39:19,20
129. 115 Ikkers, Alexa Canterbury H.S. 00:39:30,10
130. 109 Emery, Bianca Canterbury H.S. 00:40:06,20
131. 88 Diani, Zaynab Cairine Wilson S.S. 00:40:44,30
132. 178 Morroni, Francesca De La Salle 00:40:49,60
133. 847 Sweet, Jordan St. Paul Catholic H.S. 00:40:55,40
134. 910 Felfel, Halla West Carleton S.S. 00:40:59,70
135. 924 Strober, Keira West Carleton S.S. 00:41:02,30
136. 392 Nielson, Isabel Immaculata H.S. 00:41:10,90
137. 187 Adams, Maisie Earl of March S.S. 00:41:21,10
138. 30 Allen, Zoe Ashbury College 00:41:36,60
139. 180 Oger, Juliette De La Salle 00:41:49,60
140. 732 Hall, Alexandra Sir Wilfrid Laurier S.S. 00:42:14,30
141. 911 Felfel, Janna West Carleton S.S. 00:42:36,00
142. 72 Chard, Corinne Brookfield H.S. 00:42:36,10
143. 163 Armstrong, Edith De La Salle 00:42:49,00
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144. 25 Savkovic, Lana All Saints H.S. 00:42:55,90
145. 35 Ellis, Gemma Ashbury College 00:43:02,70
146. 211 Kaur, Simran Earl of March S.S. 00:43:08,50
147. 404 Webster Pless, Carolyn Immaculata H.S. 00:43:41,80
148. 666 Hogan, Lexie Ridgemont H.S. 00:43:55,20
149. 55 Wang, Anni Ashbury College 00:44:40,50
150. 355 Kropp, Amelia Hillcrest H.S. 00:45:57,90
151. 830 Coluccia, Marisa St. Patrick's H.S. 00:45:58,80
152. 592 Miftah Idrissi, Aya Omer-Deslauriers 00:46:19,90
153. 382 Dickinson, Erika Immaculata H.S. 00:47:43,00
154. 308 Perkins-Philipp, Kyanah Gisele-Lalonde 00:49:00,20
155. 589 Abdulmajeed, Sara Omer-Deslauriers 00:51:21,50
156. 593 Osman, Soumeya Omer-Deslauriers 00:57:25,70

Number of records: 156
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Bib Name Time YoB Gender Rank

Senior Girls

1. Glebe C.I. 1 58
312 Alexander, Lauren 00:24:10,20 2006 1
333 Lyons, Waverley 00:27:23,20 2007 15
343 Waddington, Claire 00:28:04,80 2006 20
340 Sutherland, Kinsey 00:28:23,00 2007 22
328 Keith, Gillian 00:28:49,70 2007 28
324 Fay, Emma 00:35:11,30 2007 98

2. Ashbury College 1 110
41 Johnston-Zemek, Kate 00:24:42,90 2007 4
40 Izumikawa, Maasa 00:27:14,10 2006 13
51 Pound, Noemie 00:30:28,80 2006 46
54 Turner, Ella 00:30:30,60 2007 47
53 Shi, Angel 00:33:25,50 2007 77
32 Bruce, Sarah 00:33:37,60 2006 80
45 Liu, Lenore 00:34:09,00 2007 88
56 Zheng, Winnie 00:34:23,60 2007 90
39 Ivanova, Lia 00:35:54,60 2007 100
30 Allen, Zoe 00:41:36,60 2007 138
35 Ellis, Gemma 00:43:02,70 2006 145
55 Wang, Anni 00:44:40,50 2007 149

3. John McCrae S.S. 1 122
412 Jennings, Paige 00:26:56,50 2007 11
407 Brooks, Charlotte 00:29:17,90 2006 32
416 McKenna, Rowan 00:29:55,70 2007 38
419 McQuinn, Shayla 00:30:14,40 2006 41
411 Hill, Mckenna 00:33:14,50 2007 75
406 Anderson, Isabelle 00:34:39,90 2007 94
420 Mondouz, Avery 00:36:09,80 2007 107
421 Oba Demesquita Sampaio, Mariana 00:36:31,00 2007 111

4. Paul-Desmarais 1 125
632 Villeneuve, Ciara 00:25:20,60 2007 7
624 O'Ray, Bronwyn 00:27:43,20 2007 19
623 Olszewski, Aria 00:30:14,40 2006 40
610 Di Lello, Nina 00:31:19,00 2006 59
622 Olivier-Fortier, Amelie 00:31:40,40 2006 63
605 Bedard, Elizabeth 00:32:28,20 2007 69
626 Reid, Analiesa 00:33:55,00 2006 85
608 Brule, Alyssa 00:37:11,60 2007 116
612 Ferguson, Olivia 00:38:49,00 2007 125

5. De La Salle 1 137
175 Lemon-Yukes, Bianca 00:25:54,20 2006 9
168 Davison, Elise 00:28:45,40 2007 27
179 Nash, Emma 00:30:33,50 2007 49
170 Desbarats, Jennifer 00:30:43,10 2007 52
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176 Macdonald, Isobel 00:30:58,50 2007 57
183 Weber, Ada 00:32:59,00 2007 73
181 Perschke, Kaya 00:33:49,80 2006 82
169 Delhaes-Wade, Zoe 00:33:51,90 2007 83
177 Mason, Hannah 00:34:38,20 2006 93
178 Morroni, Francesca 00:40:49,60 2007 132
180 Oger, Juliette 00:41:49,60 2006 139
163 Armstrong, Edith 00:42:49,00 2007 143

6. Nepean H.S. 1 137
551 Barber, Molly 00:27:23,30 2007 16
561 Hawkes, Elsie 00:29:24,70 2006 34
582 Watchorn, Charlotte 00:30:17,40 2007 42
557 Dilabio, Olivia 00:30:28,00 2007 45
583 Whittaker, Anna 00:30:45,30 2006 53
576 Ramunas, Eden 00:31:36,80 2007 61
564 Hume, Sarah 00:33:28,40 2007 78
571 Maurer, Emilia 00:36:00,10 2006 104
553 Black, Talia 00:36:06,70 2006 106

7. Earl of March S.S. 1 193
199 Dustin, Kaitlin 00:29:15,50 2006 30
235 Trigg, Sienna 00:30:19,70 2006 43
198 Downey, Sarah 00:30:24,20 2007 44
190 Berezhnaya, Daria 00:33:15,70 2007 76
206 Hu, Angela 00:33:57,30 2007 86
194 Chatterley, Brooke 00:35:03,40 2006 95
196 Chhabra, Amrita 00:37:41,70 2006 121
192 Brar, Cimeran 00:39:19,20 2007 128
187 Adams, Maisie 00:41:21,10 2006 137
211 Kaur, Simran 00:43:08,50 2007 146

8. Lisgar C.I. 1 215
452 Harrington, Jaime 00:27:28,20 2006 17
444 Betty, Helen 00:29:18,20 2007 33
459 McCabe, Meredith 00:30:54,60 2008 56
447 Christensen, Anna Top 00:36:19,20 2006 109
470 Yermolenko, Mary 00:38:06,60 2006 122

9. St. Pius X C.H.S. 1 220
879 Chiumera, Isabella 00:24:51,40 2007 5
884 McDonell, Ainsley 00:29:47,90 2007 37
888 Rumscheidt, Sarah 00:31:46,90 2006 65
889 Schmekel, Rebecca 00:36:45,30 2007 113

10. Mother Teresa H.S. 1 264
546 Murchison, Juliette 00:29:24,90 2007 35
534 Aubin, Jacqueline 00:30:52,90 2007 55
537 Hart, Alexandra 00:31:37,50 2007 62
544 Macdonald, Kate 00:36:34,40 2007 112
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11. Canterbury H.S. 1 316
125 Unsworth, Winnie 00:28:37,00 2007 23
116 Johnstone, Sadie 00:30:36,20 2007 50
121 Stratford, Rose 00:36:54,30 2006 114
115 Ikkers, Alexa 00:39:30,10 2006 129
109 Emery, Bianca 00:40:06,20 2007 130

12. West Carleton S.S. 1 401
921 Sarai, Simran 00:27:20,90 2006 14
907 Cassan, Ella 00:37:22,10 2007 118
910 Felfel, Halla 00:40:59,70 2007 134
924 Strober, Keira 00:41:02,30 2007 135
911 Felfel, Janna 00:42:36,00 2007 141

13. Omer-Deslauriers 1 494
591 McKay, Morgane 00:29:15,50 2006 31
592 Miftah Idrissi, Aya 00:46:19,90 2006 152
589 Abdulmajeed, Sara 00:51:21,50 2006 155
593 Osman, Soumeya 00:57:25,70 2006 156

14. Immaculata H.S. 1 502
402 Varty, Christina 00:35:04,60 2007 96
403 Varty, Quinn 00:38:11,80 2007 123
392 Nielson, Isabel 00:41:10,90 2007 136
404 Webster Pless, Carolyn 00:43:41,80 2006 147
382 Dickinson, Erika 00:47:43,00 2007 153
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Novice Boys
1. 398 Skelton, Mitchell Immaculata H.S. 00:14:55,30
2. 511 Deveer, Carter Merivale H.S. 00:14:55,80
3. 365 Bonilla, Arik Holy Trinity H.S. 00:15:01,50
4. 236 Van Brabant, Luke Earl of March S.S. 00:15:07,70
5. 46 Lodha, Jaiden Ashbury College 00:15:21,10
6. 409 Elmasry, Yusuf John McCrae S.S. 00:15:34,60
7. 387 Lanca, Maxime Immaculata H.S. 00:15:36,80
8. 779 Rose Royo, Xavier St. Francis Xavier H.S. 00:15:36,80
9. 681 Kurlicki, Everett Sacred Heart H.S. 00:15:43,00
10. 913 Gilmour, Michael West Carleton S.S. 00:15:54,20
11. 239 Zabarah, Algasem Earl of March S.S. 00:16:05,30
12. 268 Bumbers, Alec Franco-Ouest C.C 00:16:06,10
13. 682 Lyons, Ethan Sacred Heart H.S. 00:16:11,10
14. 833 Hunter, Benjamin St. Patrick's H.S. 00:16:12,70
15. 636 Bettez, Toby Pierre Savard 00:16:13,70
16. 399 Smith, Ben Immaculata H.S. 00:16:17,10
17. 237 Wagner, Adam Earl of March S.S. 00:16:20,40
18. 909 Faller, Ethan West Carleton S.S. 00:16:23,30
19. 251 Coyo, Aiko Franco-Cite 00:16:26,30
20. 295 Roy Gonzalez, Elliott Garneau 00:16:26,90
21. 883 Lafferty, Jakob St. Pius X C.H.S. 00:16:34,00
22. 484 Marczuk-Rose, Morgan Longfields-Davidson Heights S.S. 00:16:34,10
23. 638 Cerdena, Mateo Pierre Savard 00:16:37,80
24. 529 Wang, Eddie Merivale H.S. 00:16:39,90
25. 514 Fu, Benyang Merivale H.S. 00:16:45,50
26. 141 Islam, Ali Colonel By S.S. 00:16:45,60
27. 293 Roussin, Luca Garneau 00:16:51,30
28. 521 Russell, Linden Merivale H.S. 00:16:51,80
29. 662 Cisse, Moussa Ridgemont H.S. 00:16:52,50
30. 195 Chen, Sunny Earl of March S.S. 00:16:52,50
31. 36 French, Sebastien Ashbury College 00:16:52,80
32. 733 Hannah, Aiden Sir Wilfrid Laurier S.S. 00:16:57,60
33. 651 Snell, Peter Pierre Savard 00:16:57,90
34. 896 Johnson, Xavier St-Laurent Academy 00:16:58,10
35. 923 Sly, Will West Carleton S.S. 00:16:59,00
36. 249 Church, Dominique Franco-Cite 00:16:59,80
37. 898 Leroux, Dylan St-Laurent Academy 00:17:00,20
38. 538 Kabran, Jean Christ Mother Teresa H.S. 00:17:06,50
39. 880 Feshatzion, Abynabi St. Pius X C.H.S. 00:17:09,80
40. 708 Kotowski, Owen Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:17:10,40
41. 223 Preuss, Blake Earl of March S.S. 00:17:14,60
42. 629 Song-Verville, Jaden Paul-Desmarais 00:17:17,70
43. 397 Rioux, Justin Immaculata H.S. 00:17:18,30
44. 756 Hildebrand, Owen South Carleton H.S. 00:17:22,50
45. 742 Wilson, Adam Sir Wilfrid Laurier S.S. 00:17:30,10
46. 790 Henderson, Hudson St. Joseph C.H.S. 00:17:31,50
47. 148 McCallum, Jack Colonel By S.S. 00:17:39,20
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48. 704 Gordon, Erik Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:17:41,40
49. 719 Wilson, Jet Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:17:46,50
50. 226 Seddigh, Kalim Earl of March S.S. 00:17:51,70
51. 159 Vivanco, Simon Colonel By S.S. 00:17:55,90
52. 204 Hemmati, Sadra Earl of March S.S. 00:17:59,20
53. 737 McStravick, Kieran Sir Wilfrid Laurier S.S. 00:18:00,60
54. 696 Bartlett, Rohen Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:18:01,90
55. 773 Eke, Albert St. Francis Xavier H.S. 00:18:02,90
56. 876 Bieman, Ollie St. Pius X C.H.S. 00:18:03,50
57. 266 Vanden Hoven, Reid Franco-Cite 00:18:05,20
58. 723 Blacker, William Sir Wilfrid Laurier S.S. 00:18:06,90
59. 634 Amaya-McCaig, William Pierre Savard 00:18:07,80
60. 654 Thuillard, Logan Pierre Savard 00:18:08,60
61. 645 LeBouthillier, Aaron L Pierre Savard 00:18:10,50
62. 451 Hakeem, Zade Lisgar C.I. 00:18:13,30
63. 453 Hossain, Toki Lisgar C.I. 00:18:13,50
64. 607 Bourget, Guillaume Paul-Desmarais 00:18:20,50
65. 639 Cormier, James Pierre Savard 00:18:22,10
66. 575 Poitras-Vant, Henry Nepean H.S. 00:18:22,30
67. 650 Pellerin, Isaac M Pierre Savard 00:18:22,40
68. 361 Tataryn, Coley Hillcrest H.S. 00:18:25,70
69. 658 Maskaoui, Rayan Pierre-de-Blois 00:18:35,40
70. 640 Durocher, Matthew Pierre Savard 00:18:48,10
71. 440 Nichols, Evan Kanata Montessori 00:18:50,50
72. 477 Golebiewski, Franio Longfields-Davidson Heights S.S. 00:19:00,50
73. 201 Gardner, Mac Earl of March S.S. 00:19:05,10
74. 794 Jones, Benjamin St. Joseph C.H.S. 00:19:06,10
75. 736 Laurin, Jake Sir Wilfrid Laurier S.S. 00:19:07,20
76. 900 Boer, Sullivan The Element H.S. 00:19:08,40
77. 476 Elancheran, Nudhal Longfields-Davidson Heights S.S. 00:19:16,90
78. 550 Zerbinos, Peter Mother Teresa H.S. 00:19:19,10
79. 238 Wirtanen, Kian Earl of March S.S. 00:19:19,30
80. 920 Neil, Cole West Carleton S.S. 00:19:28,70
81. 851 Adams, Bryce St. Peter H.S. 00:19:34,20
82. 606 Bosi, Emilio Paul-Desmarais 00:19:43,50
83. 485 Nir, Chandan Longfields-Davidson Heights S.S. 00:19:51,10
84. 903 Feizo-Gas, Mato The Element H.S. 00:19:58,20
85. 875 Baker, Eric St. Pius X C.H.S. 00:20:00,70
86. 11 Stewart, Neil A.Y. Jackson S.S. 00:20:01,00
87. 208 Joyce, Liam Earl of March S.S. 00:20:15,10
88. 490 Tapadar, Rohin Longfields-Davidson Heights S.S. 00:20:19,20
89. 354 Kropp, Callum Hillcrest H.S. 00:20:21,60
90. 466 Thorpe, Jack Lisgar C.I. 00:20:24,20
91. 885 Mekkunnel, Koshy St. Pius X C.H.S. 00:20:26,30
92. 533 Aubin, Timothy Mother Teresa H.S. 00:20:27,30
93. 746 Brown, Cooper South Carleton H.S. 00:20:32,70
94. 294 Roussin, Alec Garneau 00:20:34,40
95. 50 Pollett, William Ashbury College 00:20:34,80

NCSSAA City Championship
Overall Results Novice Boys
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Place Bib Name Club GunTime
96. 604 Tibebu, Zackariya Ottawa Virtual S.S. 00:20:35,40
97. 227 Short, Ronald Earl of March S.S. 00:20:48,40
98. 481 Larkin, Will Longfields-Davidson Heights S.S. 00:20:51,60
99. 373 Patel, Arav Holy Trinity H.S. 00:20:54,00
100. 816 Gomez-Mendoza, Sebastian St. Matthew H.S. 00:20:54,30
101. 775 MacKinnon, Jack St. Francis Xavier H.S. 00:21:03,30
102. 463 Ozere, Joseph Lisgar C.I. 00:21:57,40
103. 364 Alhames, Jad Holy Trinity H.S. 00:22:02,70
104. 457 Levesque, Julien Lisgar C.I. 00:22:06,90
105. 709 Levitin-Neilly, Oliver Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:22:48,20
106. 718 Tremaine, Jackson Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:22:48,50
107. 908 Drolet, Olli West Carleton S.S. 00:23:14,40
108. 193 Chainho, Sebastian Earl of March S.S. 00:23:19,50
109. 149 Parsons, Malcom Colonel By S.S. 00:23:30,20
110. 893 Bowman, Cain St-Laurent Academy 00:23:40,10
111. 138 Falk, Eric Colonel By S.S. 00:24:04,40
112. 729 Ferguson, William Sir Wilfrid Laurier S.S. 00:24:06,80
113. 788 Do, Dominic St. Joseph C.H.S. 00:26:04,40
114. 394 Pelletier, Mark Immaculata H.S. 00:26:10,70

Number of records: 114

NCSSAA City Championship
Overall Results Novice Boys
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Bib Name Time YoB Gender Rank

Novice Boys

1. Earl of March S.S. 1 62
236 Van Brabant, Luke 00:15:07,70 2009 4
239 Zabarah, Algasem 00:16:05,30 2009 11
237 Wagner, Adam 00:16:20,40 2009 17
195 Chen, Sunny 00:16:52,50 2009 30
223 Preuss, Blake 00:17:14,60 2009 41
226 Seddigh, Kalim 00:17:51,70 2009 50
204 Hemmati, Sadra 00:17:59,20 2009 52
201 Gardner, Mac 00:19:05,10 2009 73
238 Wirtanen, Kian 00:19:19,30 2009 79
208 Joyce, Liam 00:20:15,10 2009 87
227 Short, Ronald 00:20:48,40 2009 97
193 Chainho, Sebastian 00:23:19,50 2009 108

2. Immaculata H.S. 1 67
398 Skelton, Mitchell 00:14:55,30 2009 1
387 Lanca, Maxime 00:15:36,80 2009 7
399 Smith, Ben 00:16:17,10 2009 16
397 Rioux, Justin 00:17:18,30 2009 43
394 Pelletier, Mark 00:26:10,70 2009 114

3. Merivale H.S. 1 79
511 Deveer, Carter 00:14:55,80 2009 2
529 Wang, Eddie 00:16:39,90 2009 24
514 Fu, Benyang 00:16:45,50 2009 25
521 Russell, Linden 00:16:51,80 2009 28

4. Pierre Savard 1 130
636 Bettez, Toby 00:16:13,70 2009 15
638 Cerdena, Mateo 00:16:37,80 2009 23
651 Snell, Peter 00:16:57,90 2009 33
634 Amaya-McCaig, William 00:18:07,80 2009 59
654 Thuillard, Logan 00:18:08,60 2009 60
645 LeBouthillier, Aaron L 00:18:10,50 2009 61
639 Cormier, James 00:18:22,10 2009 65
650 Pellerin, Isaac M 00:18:22,40 2009 67
640 Durocher, Matthew 00:18:48,10 2009 70

5. West Carleton S.S. 1 143
913 Gilmour, Michael 00:15:54,20 2009 10
909 Faller, Ethan 00:16:23,30 2009 18
923 Sly, Will 00:16:59,00 2009 35
920 Neil, Cole 00:19:28,70 2009 80
908 Drolet, Olli 00:23:14,40 2009 107

6. Sir Wilfrid Laurier S.S. 1 188
733 Hannah, Aiden 00:16:57,60 2009 32
742 Wilson, Adam 00:17:30,10 2009 45

NCSSAA City Championship
Team Results Novice Boys
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Bib Name Time YoB Gender Rank
737 McStravick, Kieran 00:18:00,60 2009 53
723 Blacker, William 00:18:06,90 2009 58
736 Laurin, Jake 00:19:07,20 2009 75
729 Ferguson, William 00:24:06,80 2009 112

7. Sir Robert Borden H.S. 1 191
708 Kotowski, Owen 00:17:10,40 2009 40
704 Gordon, Erik 00:17:41,40 2009 48
719 Wilson, Jet 00:17:46,50 2009 49
696 Bartlett, Rohen 00:18:01,90 2009 54
709 Levitin-Neilly, Oliver 00:22:48,20 2009 105
718 Tremaine, Jackson 00:22:48,50 2009 106

8. St. Pius X C.H.S. 1 201
883 Lafferty, Jakob 00:16:34,00 2009 21
880 Feshatzion, Abynabi 00:17:09,80 2009 39
876 Bieman, Ollie 00:18:03,50 2009 56
875 Baker, Eric 00:20:00,70 2009 85
885 Mekkunnel, Koshy 00:20:26,30 2009 91

9. Colonel By S.S. 1 233
141 Islam, Ali 00:16:45,60 2009 26
148 McCallum, Jack 00:17:39,20 2009 47
159 Vivanco, Simon 00:17:55,90 2009 51
149 Parsons, Malcom 00:23:30,20 2009 109
138 Falk, Eric 00:24:04,40 2009 111

10. Longfields-Davidson Heights S.S. 1 254
484 Marczuk-Rose, Morgan 00:16:34,10 2009 22
477 Golebiewski, Franio 00:19:00,50 2009 72
476 Elancheran, Nudhal 00:19:16,90 2009 77
485 Nir, Chandan 00:19:51,10 2009 83
490 Tapadar, Rohin 00:20:19,20 2009 88
481 Larkin, Will 00:20:51,60 2009 98

11. Lisgar C.I. 1 317
451 Hakeem, Zade 00:18:13,30 2009 62
453 Hossain, Toki 00:18:13,50 2009 63
466 Thorpe, Jack 00:20:24,20 2009 90
463 Ozere, Joseph 00:21:57,40 2009 102
457 Levesque, Julien 00:22:06,90 2009 104
467 Viers, Quinn 00:31:04,90 2009 115

NCSSAA City Championship
Team Results Novice Boys
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Place Bib Name Club GunTime

Junior Boys
1. 356 Mortimer, Charlie Hillcrest H.S. 00:17:41,20
2. 153 Siderius, Owen Colonel By S.S. 00:17:44,60
3. 501 James Rebane, Evan Louis-Riel 00:18:23,80
4. 500 Gorall, Oscar Louis-Riel 00:18:27,20
5. 160 Walker, Austin Colonel By S.S. 00:18:27,60
6. 417 McKercher, Jackson John McCrae S.S. 00:18:33,20
7. 300 Chelghoum, Adem Walid Gisele-Lalonde 00:19:08,50
8. 157 Taylor, Henry Colonel By S.S. 00:19:11,40
9. 429 Yakimuch, Adam John McCrae S.S. 00:19:23,80
10. 446 Burnett, Conlin Lisgar C.I. 00:19:27,50
11. 752 Gimby, Cole South Carleton H.S. 00:19:31,30
12. 335 O'Hare, Kiran Glebe C.I. 00:19:34,50
13. 461 McNally, Owen Lisgar C.I. 00:19:41,60
14. 916 McIntyre, Connor West Carleton S.S. 00:19:42,30
15. 543 Lee, Brennan Mother Teresa H.S. 00:19:53,50
16. 498 Daugherty, Justyn Louis-Riel 00:19:58,30
17. 675 Charlebois, Jamie Sacred Heart H.S. 00:19:59,80
18. 316 Bou, Lluc Glebe C.I. 00:20:01,80
19. 526 Van Wart, Edward Merivale H.S. 00:20:07,90
20. 410 Harris, Mateo John McCrae S.S. 00:20:12,60
21. 22 Mizuno, Brandon All Saints H.S. 00:20:15,40
22. 186 Young, Olivier De La Salle 00:20:20,30
23. 327 Johnston, Jack Glebe C.I. 00:20:27,90
24. 322 Eaton, Oliver Glebe C.I. 00:20:37,80
25. 73 Cox, Nathan Brookfield H.S. 00:20:40,90
26. 329 Leckie, Nate Glebe C.I. 00:20:41,80
27. 414 Lin, Adam John McCrae S.S. 00:20:46,00
28. 154 Smith, Roshan Colonel By S.S. 00:20:53,70
29. 735 Hickey, Noah Sir Wilfrid Laurier S.S. 00:20:55,40
30. 578 Rylan, Frank Nepean H.S. 00:20:57,40
31. 450 Ghozlani, Sami Lisgar C.I. 00:21:12,60
32. 628 Snow, Aidan Paul-Desmarais 00:21:15,00
33. 455 Jones, Chassy Lisgar C.I. 00:21:23,40
34. 401 Turcotte, Jack Immaculata H.S. 00:21:31,30
35. 796 McDougall, Charlie St. Joseph C.H.S. 00:21:42,20
36. 281 Francis, Xavier Garneau 00:21:56,10
37. 825 Al-Ali, Muaaz St. Patrick's H.S. 00:21:56,20
38. 5 Froome, Colton A.Y. Jackson S.S. 00:22:03,00
39. 726 Chaisson, Caden Sir Wilfrid Laurier S.S. 00:22:06,30
40. 801 Recoskie, Owen St. Joseph C.H.S. 00:22:08,00
41. 167 Dagher, William De La Salle 00:22:09,20
42. 131 Bordovsky, Allan Colonel By S.S. 00:22:09,80
43. 757 Hubbard, Reece South Carleton H.S. 00:22:10,20
44. 321 Drahovzal, Kole Glebe C.I. 00:22:14,30
45. 445 Bundale-Cowan, Jovan Lisgar C.I. 00:22:19,30
46. 519 Nassar, Jacob Merivale H.S. 00:22:34,30
47. 567 Lazerowicz, Joshua Nepean H.S. 00:22:35,10

NCSSAA City Championship
Overall Results Junior Boys
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Place Bib Name Club GunTime
48. 522 Saari, Adam Merivale H.S. 00:22:37,80
49. 493 Aquilina, Collin Louis-Riel 00:22:43,20
50. 345 Wells, Zachary Glebe C.I. 00:22:43,40
51. 866 Lamoureux, Bryceson St. Peter H.S. 00:22:45,80
52. 376 Back, Dylan Immaculata H.S. 00:22:50,90
53. 515 Fu, Liheng Merivale H.S. 00:22:51,50
54. 396 Reddin, Eyob Immaculata H.S. 00:23:00,40
55. 128 Allard, Cameron Colonel By S.S. 00:23:01,50
56. 142 Lanthier, Davis Colonel By S.S. 00:23:12,70
57. 454 Janes, Damian Lisgar C.I. 00:23:16,40
58. 787 Dillon, Andrew St. Joseph C.H.S. 00:23:20,10
59. 748 Contant, Elliot South Carleton H.S. 00:23:22,60
60. 386 Jacques, Louis Immaculata H.S. 00:23:27,00
61. 494 Backman, Noah Louis-Riel 00:23:29,00
62. 771 Delhommeau, Kieran St. Francis Xavier H.S. 00:23:29,30
63. 377 Boruk, Adam Immaculata H.S. 00:23:33,40
64. 832 Gebremichael, Aron St. Patrick's H.S. 00:23:35,10
65. 86 Cousineau, Braden Cairine Wilson S.S. 00:23:36,00
66. 234 Tay, Shen Earl of March S.S. 00:23:36,30
67. 427 Turner, Gavin John McCrae S.S. 00:23:39,10
68. 720 Bell, Hayden Sir Wilfrid Laurier S.S. 00:23:40,00
69. 595 Cobb, Keith Osgoode Township H.S. 00:23:42,70
70. 697 Bastedo, Ben Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:23:53,20
71. 897 Kotto, Wesley St-Laurent Academy 00:23:58,10
72. 761 Librande, Paxton South Carleton H.S. 00:24:08,80
73. 785 Canas, Lucas St. Joseph C.H.S. 00:24:10,00
74. 363 Yussuf, Ibrahim Hillcrest H.S. 00:24:10,00
75. 899 Valiant, Connor St-Laurent Academy 00:24:22,90
76. 867 Macdonald, Ryan St. Peter H.S. 00:24:23,80
77. 156 Takamura, Takumi Colonel By S.S. 00:24:32,80
78. 379 Carter, Marcus Immaculata H.S. 00:24:42,40
79. 619 Kearley, Louis Paul-Desmarais 00:24:47,90
80. 99 Paterek, Jack Cairine Wilson S.S. 00:24:49,70
81. 912 Gharbia, Elias West Carleton S.S. 00:24:49,70
82. 506 Dunn, Yannick Maurice Lapointe 00:25:13,00
83. 508 Shonsky, Rylan Maurice Lapointe 00:25:14,90
84. 360 Riedl, Linus Hillcrest H.S. 00:25:22,50
85. 886 Rashid, Mustafa St. Pius X C.H.S. 00:25:22,60
86. 203 Harris, Jordan Earl of March S.S. 00:25:27,30
87. 707 Jegoulev, Alex Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:25:34,90
88. 9 Marsh, Cole A.Y. Jackson S.S. 00:25:35,50
89. 16 Del Papa-Lagny, Thibaut All Saints H.S. 00:25:39,60
90. 305 Lecavalier, Nicholas Gisele-Lalonde 00:25:44,10
91. 299 Chartrand, Louis-Joel Gisele-Lalonde 00:25:46,40
92. 93 Eastlake, Kyle Cairine Wilson S.S. 00:26:12,50
93. 70 Salter, Josh Bell H.S. 00:26:12,60
94. 933 Kominsky, Dyson Woodroffe H.S. 00:26:17,20
95. 260 Merizzi, Mateo Franco-Cite 00:26:22,70

NCSSAA City Championship
Overall Results Junior Boys
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96. 82 Baldwin, Ben Cairine Wilson S.S. 00:26:28,00
97. 460 McLenaghan, Alex Lisgar C.I. 00:26:29,10
98. 368 Casseaus, Noah Holy Trinity H.S. 00:26:30,50
99. 868 Maseruka, Mekai St. Peter H.S. 00:26:43,10
100. 482 Lwow-Perkins, Jacob Longfields-Davidson Heights S.S. 00:26:48,20
101. 659 Osman, Bilal Pierre-de-Blois 00:26:53,70
102. 927 Wells, Christian West Carleton S.S. 00:26:55,60
103. 252 Dhouib, Rayane Franco-Cite 00:26:56,50
104. 917 McIntyre, Oliver West Carleton S.S. 00:27:05,20
105. 512 Duong, Aidan Merivale H.S. 00:27:06,30
106. 831 Culp, Caiden St. Patrick's H.S. 00:27:09,90
107. 824 Agbengoh, Brendan St. Patrick's H.S. 00:27:20,50
108. 799 Peddle, Alexander St. Joseph C.H.S. 00:27:29,30
109. 217 Neustadter, Matt Earl of March S.S. 00:27:48,50
110. 449 Ghali, Ethan Lisgar C.I. 00:27:52,20
111. 739 Rauf, Musa Sir Wilfrid Laurier S.S. 00:27:52,20
112. 465 Ranacher, Sebastian Lisgar C.I. 00:27:59,00
113. 730 Gabriel, Jason Sir Wilfrid Laurier S.S. 00:28:16,60
114. 307 Molla, Markus Gisele-Lalonde 00:28:17,10
115. 103 Varden, Taye Cairine Wilson S.S. 00:28:20,10
116. 362 Wallans, Hayden Hillcrest H.S. 00:28:41,50
117. 48 Ngubane, Thabiso Ashbury College 00:28:49,80
118. 75 Hassan, Mohamad Brookfield H.S. 00:29:14,90
119. 14 Barbesin, Dominic All Saints H.S. 00:29:34,90
120. 124 Tuinder, Lincoln Canterbury H.S. 00:29:52,90
121. 660 Yao, William Pierre-de-Blois 00:30:28,60
122. 132 Camarero, Justin Colonel By S.S. 00:31:06,20
123. 83 Bast, Eli Cairine Wilson S.S. 00:31:25,60
124. 95 Fumerton, Willem Cairine Wilson S.S. 00:31:29,20
125. 458 Ligori, Nathaniel Lisgar C.I. 00:31:29,40
126. 750 Gilchrist, Aaron South Carleton H.S. 00:31:53,70
127. 630 St-Pierre, Xavier Paul-Desmarais 00:32:32,40
128. 65 Percy, Noah Beatrice-Desloges 00:34:15,70
129. 62 Lubin, Cedrick Beatrice-Desloges 00:38:10,20

Number of records: 129

NCSSAA City Championship
Overall Results Junior Boys
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Bib Name Time YoB Gender Rank

Junior Boys

1. Colonel By S.S. 1 43
153 Siderius, Owen 00:17:44,60 2008 2
160 Walker, Austin 00:18:27,60 2008 5
157 Taylor, Henry 00:19:11,40 2008 8
154 Smith, Roshan 00:20:53,70 2008 28
131 Bordovsky, Allan 00:22:09,80 2008 42
128 Allard, Cameron 00:23:01,50 2008 55
142 Lanthier, Davis 00:23:12,70 2008 56
156 Takamura, Takumi 00:24:32,80 2008 77
132 Camarero, Justin 00:31:06,20 2008 122

2. John McCrae S.S. 1 62
417 McKercher, Jackson 00:18:33,20 2008 6
429 Yakimuch, Adam 00:19:23,80 2008 9
410 Harris, Mateo 00:20:12,60 2008 20
414 Lin, Adam 00:20:46,00 2008 27
427 Turner, Gavin 00:23:39,10 2008 67

3. Louis-Riel 1 72
501 James Rebane, Evan 00:18:23,80 2008 3
500 Gorall, Oscar 00:18:27,20 2008 4
498 Daugherty, Justyn 00:19:58,30 2008 16
493 Aquilina, Collin 00:22:43,20 2008 49
494 Backman, Noah 00:23:29,00 2008 61

4. Glebe C.I. 1 77
335 O'Hare, Kiran 00:19:34,50 2008 12
316 Bou, Lluc 00:20:01,80 2008 18
327 Johnston, Jack 00:20:27,90 2008 23
322 Eaton, Oliver 00:20:37,80 2008 24
329 Leckie, Nate 00:20:41,80 2008 26
321 Drahovzal, Kole 00:22:14,30 2008 44
345 Wells, Zachary 00:22:43,40 2008 50

5. Lisgar C.I. 1 87
446 Burnett, Conlin 00:19:27,50 2008 10
461 McNally, Owen 00:19:41,60 2008 13
450 Ghozlani, Sami 00:21:12,60 2008 31
455 Jones, Chassy 00:21:23,40 2008 33
445 Bundale-Cowan, Jovan 00:22:19,30 2008 45
454 Janes, Damian 00:23:16,40 2008 57
460 McLenaghan, Alex 00:26:29,10 2008 97
449 Ghali, Ethan 00:27:52,20 2008 110
465 Ranacher, Sebastian 00:27:59,00 2008 112
458 Ligori, Nathaniel 00:31:29,40 2008 125

6. Merivale H.S. 1 166
526 Van Wart, Edward 00:20:07,90 2008 19

NCSSAA City Championship
Team Results Junior Boys
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519 Nassar, Jacob 00:22:34,30 2008 46
522 Saari, Adam 00:22:37,80 2008 48
515 Fu, Liheng 00:22:51,50 2008 53
512 Duong, Aidan 00:27:06,30 2008 105

7. South Carleton H.S. 1 185
752 Gimby, Cole 00:19:31,30 2008 11
757 Hubbard, Reece 00:22:10,20 2008 43
748 Contant, Elliot 00:23:22,60 2008 59
761 Librande, Paxton 00:24:08,80 2008 72
750 Gilchrist, Aaron 00:31:53,70 2008 126

8. Immaculata H.S. 1 200
401 Turcotte, Jack 00:21:31,30 2008 34
376 Back, Dylan 00:22:50,90 2008 52
396 Reddin, Eyob 00:23:00,40 2008 54
386 Jacques, Louis 00:23:27,00 2008 60
377 Boruk, Adam 00:23:33,40 2008 63
379 Carter, Marcus 00:24:42,40 2008 78

9. St. Joseph C.H.S. 1 206
796 McDougall, Charlie 00:21:42,20 2008 35
801 Recoskie, Owen 00:22:08,00 2008 40
787 Dillon, Andrew 00:23:20,10 2008 58
785 Canas, Lucas 00:24:10,00 2008 73
799 Peddle, Alexander 00:27:29,30 2008 108

10. Sir Wilfrid Laurier S.S. 1 247
735 Hickey, Noah 00:20:55,40 2008 29
726 Chaisson, Caden 00:22:06,30 2008 39
720 Bell, Hayden 00:23:40,00 2008 68
739 Rauf, Musa 00:27:52,20 2008 111
730 Gabriel, Jason 00:28:16,60 2008 113

11. Hillcrest H.S. 1 275
356 Mortimer, Charlie 00:17:41,20 2008 1
363 Yussuf, Ibrahim 00:24:10,00 2008 74
360 Riedl, Linus 00:25:22,50 2008 84
362 Wallans, Hayden 00:28:41,50 2008 116

12. West Carleton S.S. 1 301
916 McIntyre, Connor 00:19:42,30 2008 14
912 Gharbia, Elias 00:24:49,70 2008 81
927 Wells, Christian 00:26:55,60 2008 102
917 McIntyre, Oliver 00:27:05,20 2008 104

13. Gisele-Lalonde 1 302
300 Chelghoum, Adem Walid 00:19:08,50 2008 7
305 Lecavalier, Nicholas 00:25:44,10 2008 90
299 Chartrand, Louis-Joel 00:25:46,40 2008 91
307 Molla, Markus 00:28:17,10 2008 114

NCSSAA City Championship
Team Results Junior Boys
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14. St. Patrick's H.S. 1 314
825 Al-Ali, Muaaz 00:21:56,20 2008 37
832 Gebremichael, Aron 00:23:35,10 2008 64
831 Culp, Caiden 00:27:09,90 2008 106
824 Agbengoh, Brendan 00:27:20,50 2008 107

15. Cairine Wilson S.S. 1 333
86 Cousineau, Braden 00:23:36,00 2008 65
99 Paterek, Jack 00:24:49,70 2008 80
93 Eastlake, Kyle 00:26:12,50 2008 92
82 Baldwin, Ben 00:26:28,00 2008 96
103 Varden, Taye 00:28:20,10 2008 115
83 Bast, Eli 00:31:25,60 2008 123
95 Fumerton, Willem 00:31:29,20 2008 124

NCSSAA City Championship
Team Results Junior Boys
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Place Bib Name Club GunTime

Senior Boys
1. 497 Cova, Daniel Louis-Riel 00:20:27,70
2. 341 Taler, Saul Glebe C.I. 00:20:50,20
3. 339 Strachan, Derek Glebe C.I. 00:21:26,80
4. 326 Heins, Russell Glebe C.I. 00:21:35,20
5. 400 Smith, Noah Immaculata H.S. 00:21:37,10
6. 334 Melinz Dupuis, Kiefer Glebe C.I. 00:21:50,00
7. 939 Wilson, Max Woodroffe H.S. 00:21:56,80
8. 703 Goold, Barrett Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:22:01,50
9. 504 Kaye, Cohen Louis-Riel 00:22:14,30
10. 393 Padoin-Castillo, Matteo Immaculata H.S. 00:22:43,30
11. 464 Puvan, Jacob Lisgar C.I. 00:22:54,40
12. 586 Pirusca, Vlad Notre Dame H.S. 00:22:56,90
13. 42 Johnston-Zemek, Nicholas Ashbury College 00:23:01,60
14. 413 Jorgensen, Erik John McCrae S.S. 00:23:25,40
15. 425 Tesselaar, Harrison John McCrae S.S. 00:23:32,50
16. 323 Fairhead, William Glebe C.I. 00:23:51,90
17. 212 Kontogiannis, Dean Earl of March S.S. 00:23:57,50
18. 516 Gu, Shougan Merivale H.S. 00:24:02,30
19. 257 Lalonde, Louis Franco-Cite 00:24:08,30
20. 716 Smith, Hayden Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:24:12,20
21. 502 Jeggo, Zachary Louis-Riel 00:24:25,50
22. 701 Free, Nigel Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:24:44,80
23. 122 Stratford, Hugh Canterbury H.S. 00:24:51,30
24. 556 Daniels, Robin Nepean H.S. 00:24:59,00
25. 258 Levac, Xavier Franco-Cite 00:25:00,10
26. 677 Duncan, Neil Sacred Heart H.S. 00:25:02,00
27. 1 Abbott, Graeme A.Y. Jackson S.S. 00:25:02,50
28. 275 Budzinski, William Garneau 00:25:03,80
29. 69 Palmer, Sam Bell H.S. 00:25:04,60
30. 117 Kardish, Sam Canterbury H.S. 00:25:08,70
31. 276 Clancy, Noah Garneau 00:25:20,60
32. 317 Carney, Misha Glebe C.I. 00:25:25,60
33. 283 Ischimue Karera, Thierry Garneau 00:25:28,20
34. 155 Smith, Kiran Colonel By S.S. 00:25:29,30
35. 391 Meehan, Aleksander Immaculata H.S. 00:25:30,10
36. 780 Santucci, Benjamin St. Francis Xavier H.S. 00:25:32,80
37. 219 Nickerson, August Earl of March S.S. 00:25:36,80
38. 807 Crisford, Stewart St. Mark H.S. 00:25:45,50
39. 572 Okafor, David Nepean H.S. 00:25:45,70
40. 100 Rozin, Stephan Cairine Wilson S.S. 00:25:50,80
41. 596 Kowalski, Gabriel Osgoode Township H.S. 00:25:50,80
42. 81 Andriescu, Luca Cairine Wilson S.S. 00:25:52,50
43. 842 Haire, Joshua St. Paul Catholic H.S. 00:26:09,00
44. 618 Karow, Gavin Paul-Desmarais 00:26:12,60
45. 919 Morin, Tristan West Carleton S.S. 00:26:14,40
46. 152 Sawchak, Jacob Colonel By S.S. 00:26:17,50
47. 272 Beauchamp, Samuel Garneau 00:26:21,80

NCSSAA City Championship
Overall Results Senior Boys
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48. 810 Melo, Roman St. Mark H.S. 00:26:25,70
49. 823 Toreja, Gabriel St. Matthew H.S. 00:26:26,00
50. 166 Close, Jeremy De La Salle 00:26:30,90
51. 185 Wiseman, Emmet De La Salle 00:26:31,90
52. 786 Chuey, Peter St. Joseph C.H.S. 00:26:33,50
53. 594 Tokalett, Hamza Omer-Deslauriers 00:26:34,10
54. 648 Loreti, Giulian Pierre Savard 00:26:34,10
55. 350 Bray-Jones, Emmett Hillcrest H.S. 00:26:37,00
56. 378 Carlson, Samuel Immaculata H.S. 00:26:37,40
57. 549 Tyman, Lucas Mother Teresa H.S. 00:26:38,90
58. 539 Kao, Jonathan Mother Teresa H.S. 00:26:43,30
59. 827 Binali, Ali St. Patrick's H.S. 00:26:48,90
60. 304 Elwafi, Canaan Gisele-Lalonde 00:27:02,00
61. 15 Bellefeuille, Cameron All Saints H.S. 00:27:06,00
62. 625 O'Ray, Daniel Paul-Desmarais 00:27:07,80
63. 184 Wiseman, Samuel De La Salle 00:27:09,50
64. 261 Patry, Christian Franco-Cite 00:27:12,30
65. 848 Sweet, Tyson St. Paul Catholic H.S. 00:27:13,00
66. 695 Abdullahi, Hamzah Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:27:16,70
67. 535 Cameron, James Mother Teresa H.S. 00:27:18,40
68. 24 Rebinczak, Grayson All Saints H.S. 00:27:18,60
69. 20 McGinnity, Owen All Saints H.S. 00:27:19,40
70. 456 Letts, Jared Lisgar C.I. 00:27:22,20
71. 525 Tong, Duncan Merivale H.S. 00:27:22,90
72. 31 Bernal, Gabriel Ashbury College 00:27:23,10
73. 614 Fraser, Jacob Paul-Desmarais 00:27:24,20
74. 838 Zakharov, Vladyslav St. Patrick's H.S. 00:27:28,30
75. 609 Burger, Soren Paul-Desmarais 00:27:36,60
76. 804 Tighe, Ryan St. Joseph C.H.S. 00:27:46,30
77. 228 Simser, Oliver Earl of March S.S. 00:27:47,50
78. 710 Mellow, Dylan Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:27:47,70
79. 218 Nicholas, Nguyen Earl of March S.S. 00:27:50,80
80. 202 Guttormson, Joshua Earl of March S.S. 00:27:50,90
81. 80 Zielonka, Eric Brookfield H.S. 00:28:02,50
82. 849 Thompson Deschamps, Jean-Marc St. Paul Catholic H.S. 00:28:03,40
83. 262 Pierre, Erwan Franco-Cite 00:28:05,00
84. 123 Tomlinson, Elliot Canterbury H.S. 00:28:07,20
85. 803 Sudiacal, Xavier Troy St. Joseph C.H.S. 00:28:07,30
86. 79 Simpson, Wade Brookfield H.S. 00:28:07,60
87. 389 McFarling, Nate Immaculata H.S. 00:28:07,80
88. 473 Ashman, Mason Longfields-Davidson Heights S.S. 00:28:11,20
89. 182 Soubliere, Laurent De La Salle 00:28:19,30
90. 318 Charbonneau, Orion Glebe C.I. 00:28:27,30
91. 336 Schofield, Walter Glebe C.I. 00:28:31,00
92. 492 Abou-Arraj, Jeremy Louis-Riel 00:28:36,00
93. 302 Couture, Antoine Gisele-Lalonde 00:28:37,60
94. 491 Titcombe, Wesley Longfields-Davidson Heights S.S. 00:28:37,70
95. 820 Murphy, Xander St. Matthew H.S. 00:28:40,50

NCSSAA City Championship
Overall Results Senior Boys
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Place Bib Name Club GunTime
96. 689 Caldwell, Elliot Samuel-Genest 00:28:43,90
97. 205 Holloway, Andrew Earl of March S.S. 00:28:44,60
98. 207 Hutton, Wyatt Earl of March S.S. 00:28:55,70
99. 541 Kubacki-Callender, Jack Mother Teresa H.S. 00:29:06,80
100. 279 Dufresne, Leo-Hadrien Garneau 00:29:16,70
101. 92 Dunn, Broedy Cairine Wilson S.S. 00:29:21,10
102. 215 Mohamed, Yaseen Earl of March S.S. 00:29:25,40
103. 846 Scott, Colin St. Paul Catholic H.S. 00:29:30,20
104. 67 Efron, Daniel Bell H.S. 00:29:38,50
105. 347 Yousaf, Zaki Gloucester H.S. 00:29:46,60
106. 840 Brownrigg, Shea St. Paul Catholic H.S. 00:29:46,60
107. 292 Raymond Tsai, Alexi Garneau 00:29:46,70
108. 584 Helmer, Shae Notre Dame H.S. 00:29:47,80
109. 873 Uche, Augustine St. Peter H.S. 00:29:50,00
110. 828 Byrne, Isaac St. Patrick's H.S. 00:29:59,20
111. 10 Murray, Connor A.Y. Jackson S.S. 00:30:07,90
112. 468 Voloshyn, Martin Lisgar C.I. 00:30:09,10
113. 76 Jodoin, Ethan Brookfield H.S. 00:30:16,20
114. 839 Aubert, Akram St. Paul Catholic H.S. 00:30:19,00
115. 509 Bathala, Abhinav Merivale H.S. 00:30:26,60
116. 793 Jaren, Mackay St. Joseph C.H.S. 00:30:29,80
117. 862 Hartman, Xavier St. Peter H.S. 00:30:33,00
118. 287 Kamel, Samuel Garneau 00:30:36,80
119. 102 Sprague, Keenan Cairine Wilson S.S. 00:30:37,90
120. 314 Allen, Dexter Glebe C.I. 00:30:42,30
121. 145 Luong, Dinh Viet Colonel By S.S. 00:30:42,40
122. 349 Ahmadi, Ali Sina Hillcrest H.S. 00:30:46,40
123. 220 O'reilly-Patton, Cameron Earl of March S.S. 00:31:01,70
124. 845 Potera, Adam St. Paul Catholic H.S. 00:31:07,70
125. 489 Sunallah, Zain Longfields-Davidson Heights S.S. 00:31:19,30
126. 27 Tomlin, Jett All Saints H.S. 00:31:41,70
127. 388 Lynds, Daniel Immaculata H.S. 00:31:47,70
128. 536 Chui, Alexzandre Mother Teresa H.S. 00:31:51,80
129. 616 Henderson, Liam Paul-Desmarais 00:32:01,10
130. 915 Liu, Matthew West Carleton S.S. 00:32:14,60
131. 320 Craig, Pierce Glebe C.I. 00:32:21,90
132. 841 Fitzpatrick, Samuel St. Paul Catholic H.S. 00:32:23,70
133. 375 Tory, Alexander Holy Trinity H.S. 00:32:37,70
134. 805 Bennett, Sebastian St. Mark H.S. 00:32:37,90
135. 850 Wehbe, Alex St. Paul Catholic H.S. 00:32:42,10
136. 587 Selva, Leandro Notre Dame H.S. 00:32:58,20
137. 693 Rugwiro, Oreste Samuel-Genest 00:33:21,10
138. 98 LeClair, Nolan Cairine Wilson S.S. 00:33:23,00
139. 288 Masse, Logan Garneau 00:33:31,30
140. 89 Dowden, Mckenzie Cairine Wilson S.S. 00:33:42,60
141. 844 Paoletti, Michael St. Paul Catholic H.S. 00:33:46,30
142. 161 Zhang, Eric Colonel By S.S. 00:33:51,70
143. 253 Drouin, Xavier Franco-Cite 00:33:52,40

NCSSAA City Championship
Overall Results Senior Boys
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144. 101 Schurman, Aaron Cairine Wilson S.S. 00:33:59,10
145. 137 Fadhel, Hayman Colonel By S.S. 00:34:24,70
146. 930 Aboudlal, Reid Woodroffe H.S. 00:35:19,10
147. 856 De Melo, Tyler St. Peter H.S. 00:35:19,80
148. 430 Arya, Yash Kanata Montessori 00:35:25,00
149. 475 Duong, William Longfields-Davidson Heights S.S. 00:35:37,30
150. 278 Comtois, Simon Garneau 00:35:45,80
151. 480 Kabbabe, Ashton Longfields-Davidson Heights S.S. 00:35:49,80
152. 94 Ellis, Daniel Cairine Wilson S.S. 00:36:05,20
153. 435 Garjani, Kousha Kanata Montessori 00:36:30,20
154. 865 Lacroix, Colby St. Peter H.S. 00:36:31,20
155. 301 Comeau, Mathieu Gisele-Lalonde 00:37:04,50
156. 21 Milne, Christopher All Saints H.S. 00:37:24,20
157. 906 Biltz, Ron West Carleton S.S. 00:37:49,00
158. 837 Smith, Josiah St. Patrick's H.S. 00:38:05,30
159. 303 Djofang De Ngankam, Franck Gisele-Lalonde 00:38:52,10
160. 680 Guillemette, Liam Sacred Heart H.S. 00:39:18,50
161. 901 Casault, Denis-Guillaume The Element H.S. 00:40:24,90
162. 843 Moore, Gibson St. Paul Catholic H.S. 00:40:27,30
163. 869 Ortega, Ivan St. Peter H.S. 00:41:04,30
164. 817 Haniny, Zachary St. Matthew H.S. 00:45:22,20

Number of records: 164

NCSSAA City Championship
Overall Results Senior Boys
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Bib Name Time YoB Gender Rank

Senior Boys

1. Glebe C.I. 1 15
341 Taler, Saul 00:20:50,20 2007 2
339 Strachan, Derek 00:21:26,80 2006 3
326 Heins, Russell 00:21:35,20 2007 4
334 Melinz Dupuis, Kiefer 00:21:50,00 2006 6
323 Fairhead, William 00:23:51,90 2006 16
317 Carney, Misha 00:25:25,60 2007 32
318 Charbonneau, Orion 00:28:27,30 2007 90
336 Schofield, Walter 00:28:31,00 2007 91
314 Allen, Dexter 00:30:42,30 2007 120
320 Craig, Pierce 00:32:21,90 2007 131

2. Immaculata H.S. 1 106
400 Smith, Noah 00:21:37,10 2007 5
393 Padoin-Castillo, Matteo 00:22:43,30 2007 10
391 Meehan, Aleksander 00:25:30,10 2007 35
378 Carlson, Samuel 00:26:37,40 2006 56
389 McFarling, Nate 00:28:07,80 2007 87
388 Lynds, Daniel 00:31:47,70 2007 127

3. Sir Robert Borden H.S. 1 116
703 Goold, Barrett 00:22:01,50 2007 8
716 Smith, Hayden 00:24:12,20 2006 20
701 Free, Nigel 00:24:44,80 2006 22
695 Abdullahi, Hamzah 00:27:16,70 2006 66
710 Mellow, Dylan 00:27:47,70 2006 78

4. Louis-Riel 1 123
497 Cova, Daniel 00:20:27,70 2007 1
504 Kaye, Cohen 00:22:14,30 2007 9
502 Jeggo, Zachary 00:24:25,50 2007 21
492 Abou-Arraj, Jeremy 00:28:36,00 2007 92

5. Garneau 1 139
275 Budzinski, William 00:25:03,80 2007 28
276 Clancy, Noah 00:25:20,60 2007 31
283 Ischimue Karera, Thierry 00:25:28,20 2007 33
272 Beauchamp, Samuel 00:26:21,80 2007 47
279 Dufresne, Leo-Hadrien 00:29:16,70 2007 100
292 Raymond Tsai, Alexi 00:29:46,70 2007 107
287 Kamel, Samuel 00:30:36,80 2007 118
288 Masse, Logan 00:33:31,30 2007 139
278 Comtois, Simon 00:35:45,80 2007 150

6. Franco-Cite 1 191
257 Lalonde, Louis 00:24:08,30 2007 19
258 Levac, Xavier 00:25:00,10 2007 25
261 Patry, Christian 00:27:12,30 2006 64

NCSSAA City Championship
Team Results Senior Boys
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Bib Name Time YoB Gender Rank
262 Pierre, Erwan 00:28:05,00 2007 83
253 Drouin, Xavier 00:33:52,40 2007 143

7. Earl of March S.S. 1 210
212 Kontogiannis, Dean 00:23:57,50 2007 17
219 Nickerson, August 00:25:36,80 2007 37
228 Simser, Oliver 00:27:47,50 2007 77
218 Nicholas, Nguyen 00:27:50,80 2007 79
202 Guttormson, Joshua 00:27:50,90 2007 80
205 Holloway, Andrew 00:28:44,60 2007 97
207 Hutton, Wyatt 00:28:55,70 2006 98
215 Mohamed, Yaseen 00:29:25,40 2006 102
220 O'reilly-Patton, Cameron 00:31:01,70 2007 123

8. De La Salle 1 253
166 Close, Jeremy 00:26:30,90 2006 50
185 Wiseman, Emmet 00:26:31,90 2007 51
184 Wiseman, Samuel 00:27:09,50 2007 63
182 Soubliere, Laurent 00:28:19,30 2006 89

9. Paul-Desmarais 1 254
618 Karow, Gavin 00:26:12,60 2007 44
625 O'Ray, Daniel 00:27:07,80 2006 62
614 Fraser, Jacob 00:27:24,20 2006 73
609 Burger, Soren 00:27:36,60 2007 75
616 Henderson, Liam 00:32:01,10 2007 129

10. Mother Teresa H.S. 1 281
549 Tyman, Lucas 00:26:38,90 2006 57
539 Kao, Jonathan 00:26:43,30 2006 58
535 Cameron, James 00:27:18,40 2007 67
541 Kubacki-Callender, Jack 00:29:06,80 2007 99
536 Chui, Alexzandre 00:31:51,80 2007 128

11. St. Paul Catholic H.S. 1 293
842 Haire, Joshua 00:26:09,00 2007 43
848 Sweet, Tyson 00:27:13,00 2007 65
849 Thompson Deschamps, Jean-Marc 00:28:03,40 2007 82
846 Scott, Colin 00:29:30,20 2007 103
840 Brownrigg, Shea 00:29:46,60 2007 106
839 Aubert, Akram 00:30:19,00 2006 114
845 Potera, Adam 00:31:07,70 2006 124
841 Fitzpatrick, Samuel 00:32:23,70 2007 132
850 Wehbe, Alex 00:32:42,10 2006 135
844 Paoletti, Michael 00:33:46,30 2007 141
843 Moore, Gibson 00:40:27,30 2007 162

12. Cairine Wilson S.S. 1 302
100 Rozin, Stephan 00:25:50,80 2007 40
81 Andriescu, Luca 00:25:52,50 2007 42
92 Dunn, Broedy 00:29:21,10 2006 101

NCSSAA City Championship
Team Results Senior Boys
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Bib Name Time YoB Gender Rank
102 Sprague, Keenan 00:30:37,90 2006 119
98 LeClair, Nolan 00:33:23,00 2006 138
89 Dowden, Mckenzie 00:33:42,60 2006 140
101 Schurman, Aaron 00:33:59,10 2006 144
94 Ellis, Daniel 00:36:05,20 2007 152

13. All Saints H.S. 1 324
15 Bellefeuille, Cameron 00:27:06,00 2007 61
24 Rebinczak, Grayson 00:27:18,60 2007 68
20 McGinnity, Owen 00:27:19,40 2007 69
27 Tomlin, Jett 00:31:41,70 2007 126
21 Milne, Christopher 00:37:24,20 2007 156

14. St. Joseph C.H.S. 1 329
786 Chuey, Peter 00:26:33,50 2007 52
804 Tighe, Ryan 00:27:46,30 2006 76
803 Sudiacal, Xavier Troy 00:28:07,30 2007 85
793 Jaren, Mackay 00:30:29,80 2007 116

15. Colonel By S.S. 1 343
155 Smith, Kiran 00:25:29,30 2007 34
152 Sawchak, Jacob 00:26:17,50 2006 46
145 Luong, Dinh Viet 00:30:42,40 2007 121
161 Zhang, Eric 00:33:51,70 2007 142
137 Fadhel, Hayman 00:34:24,70 2007 145

16. St. Patrick's H.S. 1 401
827 Binali, Ali 00:26:48,90 2007 59
838 Zakharov, Vladyslav 00:27:28,30 2007 74
828 Byrne, Isaac 00:29:59,20 2006 110
837 Smith, Josiah 00:38:05,30 2007 158

17. Longfields-Davidson Heights S.S. 1 456
473 Ashman, Mason 00:28:11,20 2007 88
491 Titcombe, Wesley 00:28:37,70 2007 94
489 Sunallah, Zain 00:31:19,30 2006 125
475 Duong, William 00:35:37,30 2006 149
480 Kabbabe, Ashton 00:35:49,80 2006 151

18. Gisele-Lalonde 1 467
304 Elwafi, Canaan 00:27:02,00 2007 60
302 Couture, Antoine 00:28:37,60 2006 93
301 Comeau, Mathieu 00:37:04,50 2006 155
303 Djofang De Ngankam, Franck 00:38:52,10 2007 159

19. St. Peter H.S. 1 527
873 Uche, Augustine 00:29:50,00 2007 109
862 Hartman, Xavier 00:30:33,00 2006 117
856 De Melo, Tyler 00:35:19,80 2007 147
865 Lacroix, Colby 00:36:31,20 2007 154
869 Ortega, Ivan 00:41:04,30 2006 163

NCSSAA City Championship
Team Results Senior Boys
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Para
1. 601 Monette, Ryan Ottawa Technical S.S. 00:21:18,00
2. 760 Lamoureux, Noah South Carleton H.S. 00:23:10,50
3. 599 Holan Stutz, Marika Ottawa Technical S.S. 00:24:21,50
4. 600 Lemay, Kaiem Ottawa Technical S.S. 00:25:21,80

Number of records: 4

NCSSAA City Championship
Overall Results Para
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School NG JG SG Total NB JB SB Total Overall
Glebe 8 10 18 5 10 15 33
Nepean 10 10 3 23 0 23
Colonel By 8 5 13 10 10 23
Earl of March 5 4 2 11 10 2 12 23
John McCrae 6 6 12 8 8 20
Immaculata 8 1 8 17 17
Louis Riel 6 5 11 11
Garneau 6 6 4 4 10
Sir Robert Borden 2 2 2 6 8 10
Merivale 6 3 9 9
Pierre Savard 3 3 5 5 8
Ashbury 8 8 0 8
South Carleton 4 4 2 2 6
West Carleton 1 1 4 4 5
Paul Desmarais 5 5 0 5
De La Salle 4 4 1 1 5
Lisgar 1 1 4 4 5
Holy Trinty 3 3 0 3
Sir Wilfrid Laurier 3 3 3
Franco Cite 3 3 3
Canterbury 2 2 0 2
Beatrice Desloges 1 1 0 1
St. Pius 1 1 1


